OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9, Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing & Certification
1190 Wien, Kahlenberger Str. 2A, Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Testing & Certification

27705 Les Andelys
France
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series ALTIS  Cl.I
See page 4/4 of Annex
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 35945 ECS
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2015
EN 60598-2-5:1998
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
Annex to Licence No. 80585-001
Wien, 2015 06 01
Page 2/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 230/240 V  50 Hz  1000 W;
AC 380/400/415 V  50 Hz  2000W
 Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
1 x 1000/2000 W
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
High pressure discharge lamps (metal halide)
MHN-1000-230V
MHN-2000-400V
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP 66, IK 09
 Netzanschluß
Supply connection
Screw terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl. I
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Floodlight-luminaires.
Optical block housing made of aluminium with glass,
ignitor and disconnector.
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
--
Annex to Licence No. 80585-001
Wien, 2015 06 01
Page 3/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Bauteil Code Hersteller Typenbezeichnung Konformitätszeichen
 Component Code Manufacturer Type Reference Mark(s) of conformity
 Ignitor B BAG electronics  400 NI 2000 ENEC 10
  B Tridonic ZRM 12-ES/C ENEC 11
 Disconnectors B A.A.G. Stucchi
SRL Unico Socio
648, 647 IMQ
 Gland A BIMED BM22-L, BLMN-22